

Access to Public Information Request

Date of receipt: 20th July 2019

Date of response: 14th August 2019

Request for information:

To whom it may concern,

I'd like to submit a Code of Practice for Access to Public Information request to Guernsey Police based on the following questions regarding call handling.

The request is being made by Policing Insight online magazine published by CoPaCC Ltd. 128 Brunel Drive, Biggleswade, Bedfordshire SG18 8BJ United Kingdom.

Please answer all questions you are able to, and omit any you are unable to answer.

- 1) Does your force have an online system for reporting crime? If yes, when was the online system implemented?
- 2) If you do have an online system for reporting crime, what categories of crime are the public able to report (please list the categories as they appear on the website)?
- 3) Does each crime report submitted online directly generate a record of a crime? If not what are the steps to a crime record being created?
- 4) Does each crime report submitted generate a call-back requirement for the force?
- 5) How many crimes have been reported online in the three years 1st April 2016 to 31st March 2019 or for the period since the online reporting system was launched. (Please break down the number of crimes reported by calendar month)

Response: Guernsey Police does not have an online system for reporting crime. Information on how to report crime can be found on our website.